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001-33

033-44

044-52v

052v-61

069-77

077-88

089-97

097-112v

112v-117v

117v-128v

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Symeon Stylita
Senior prope
Antiochiam (S.),
Vita
metaphrastica

Mamas m.
Caesareae (S.),
Passio
metaphrastica

Anthimus ep.
Nicomediae m.
(S.), Passio
metaphrastica

Babylas ep.
Antiochenus m.
(S.), Passio
metaphrastica

Romulus,
Eudoxius, Zeno
et Macarius
mm. Melitinae
(SS.), Passio
metaphrastica

Sozon m.
Pompeiopoli
(S.), Passio
metaphrastica

Menodora,
Metrodora et
Nymphodora
vv. mm. (SS.),
Passio
metaphrastica

Theodora
Alexandrina
(dicta
Theodorus) (S.),
Vita
metaphrastica

Autonomus
(ep.) m.in
Bithynia (S.),
Passio
metaphrastica

Cornelius
centurio m. (S.),
Actus et
comsummatio
metaphrastici

BHG
1686-1687

« BHG 1018

« BHG 0135

* BHG 0206

« BHG 1604

 BHG 1644

e BHG 1273

e BHG 1730

e BHG 0198

« BHG 0371

1686-1687

1018

0135

0206

1604

1644

1273

1730

0198

0371

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

e 1122

e 1122

e 1122

e 1122

e 1122
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128v-133*

133v-146

146-157

157-168

168-195

195-200

200-216

216-227

227-240v

240v-251

251-264

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Asterius
Amasenus

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Nicetas Gothus
m. (S.), Passio
metaphrastica

Euphemia m.
Chalcedone
(S.), Passio
metaphrastica

Sophia, Pistis,
Elpis et Agape
mm. Romae
(SS.), Passio
metaphrastica

Trophimus et
Dorymedon
mm. Synnadis
et Sabbatius
mm. Antiochiae
(SS.), Passio
metaphrastica

Eustathius
(Placidas) et
soc. mm.
Romae (SS.),
Passio
metaphrastica

In S. Phocam m.

(hom. 9)

Thecla u. m.
Seleuciae (S.),
Acta
metaphrastica

Euphrosyna v.
Alexandrina
(S.), Vita
metaphrastica

lohannes

Euangelista (S.),

Commentarius
metaphrasticus

Callistratus et
soc. mm.
Romae (S.),
Passio
metaphrastica

Chariton ab.
Palaestina (S.),
Vita
metaphrastica

BHG
1340-1340b

« BHG 0620

« BHG 1638

« BHG 1854

 BHG 0642

e CPG
3260.09

« BHG
1538-1540b

e BHG 1719

« BHG 0626

« BHG
0919-0919b
« CANT 221

 BHG 0291

e BHG
0301-0301c

recensio

metaphrastica

1340

0620

1638

1854

0642

1539-1540

1719

0626

0919

0291

0301

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14
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Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

Bollandistes

e 1122

e 1122

e 1122

e 1122

e 1122

e 1122

e 1122
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264-278

278-311*

Hagiographica

Hagiographica

Cyriacus
anachoreta in
Palaestina (S.),
Vita
metaphrastica

« BHG 0464

Gregorius
[lluminator ep.
(S.), Vita et
passio
metaphrasticae

* BHG
0713-0713e

0464

0713

14

14

« Bollandistes

« Bollandistes

e 1122

e 1122
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